NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 871

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 MARCH 2015   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 08)
Ms S V Kalyan (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
(1)	Whether his department or the entities reporting to him provides any type of sponsorships; if not, what is his department’s position in this regard; if so, (a) what are the details of each sponsorship, (b) what is the value of each sponsorship, (c) when were each of these sponsorship deals undertaken and (d) when will each of the sponsorship deals end;
(2)	whether his department or any of the entities reporting to him intends to enter into any type of sponsorship deal or contract in the (a) 2015-16 and (b) 2016-17 financial years; if not, why not; if so, (i) with whom will each sponsorship deal or contract be made, (ii) what will the terms of each of the sponsorship deals or contracts be, (iii) when will each of the sponsorship deals or contracts (aa) commence and (bb) end and (iv) what is the value of each of the sponsorship deals or contracts?
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REPLY:

(1) None of the entities reporting to the Minister of Health provided any type of sponsorship.

(2) None of the entities reporting to the Minister of Health intends to enter into any type of sponsorship deal or contract in the 2015 and 2016 financial years and the reasons provided are as follows:

· The National Health Laboratory Service (NHLS) - due to the current financial situation; and

· The South African Medical Research Council (SAMRC); the Council for Medical Schemes (CMS) and the Office of Health Standards Compliance (OHSC) – do not provide any sponsorship deals or contracts.


END.
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